
ACADEMIC CALENDAR & IMPORTANT DATES

2023 Academic Calendar

Term Begins Jan. 24 Apr. 25 July 25 Oct. 24

Last day to add or drop 
classes without incurring 
charges for tuition and fees

Jan. 31 May 1 July 31 Oct. 30

Last day to recieve 50% 
Tuition Refund

Feb. 7 May 8 Aug. 7 Nov. 6

Last day to secure financing* Jan. 31 May 1 July 31 Oct. 30

1st Financial Aid 
Disbursement Date

Feb. 13 May 15 Aug. 14 Nov. 13

Last Day to Withdrawal Apr. 10 July 9 Oct. 8
Jan. 7, 
2024

Term Ends Apr. 16 July 16 Oct. 15
Jan. 14, 
2024

*All financial documents, including verification must be completed

Supporting Policies
Withdrawal & Refunds
Course Drop and Withdrawal
Financial Aid Award Terms & Conditions

Course Calendar 

Satisfactory Academic Progress Important Dates

Satisfactory Academic Progress Policy

2023 Holiday Schedule

Martin Luther King Jr. Day Mon., Jan. 16

Memorial Day Mon., May 29

Juneteenth Mon., June 19

4th of July Tues., July 4

Labor Day Mon., Sept. 4

Veteran’s Day Fri., Nov. 10

Thanksgiving Day Thurs., Nov. 23

Day After Thanksgiving Fri., Nov. 24

*Although not part of the formal 2023 holiday  
schedule noted above, please know the 
university will be closed on the following days:

•	 Christmas Day - Mon., Dec. 25, 2023 
New Year’s Day - Mon., Jan. 1, 2024

https://kenzie.snhu.edu/tuition-and-financial-aid/withdrawal-and-refunds/
https://kenzie.snhu.edu/consumer-information/course-drop-and-withdrawal-policy/
https://kenzie.snhu.edu/tuition-and-financial-aid/financial-aid-award-terms-conditions/
https://kenzie-made.kenzie.academy/hubfs/Kenzie_Academy_Course_Calendar_423.pdf
https://kenzie-made.kenzie.academy/hubfs/Kenzie_Academy_SAP_Calendar_423.pdf
https://kenzie.snhu.edu/consumer-information/satisfactory-academic-progress/

